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EPS PUMPS LTD

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets/{liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Notes ta the financial statements

1 Employees

2023

192,521

(179,953)

29,705

12,568

42,273

42,273

42,273

2022
£ 3
34,522
153,260
(186,678)
(33,418)
1,104
1,104
1,104

The average number of persons, including directors, emplayed by the company during the year was as follows:

Employees

2023 2022
Number Number
3 3




EPS PUMPS LTD

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED}

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

EPS Pumps Ltd is a private company limited by shares Incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is
Northlands Farmhouse, Wisborough Green, Billingshurst, RH14 0Ql.

For the year ended 30 September 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to ohtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in gquestion in
accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS
105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the
provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were appraved by the hoard of directors and autherised far issue on 19 January 2024 and are
signed on its behalf by:

Mrs R Macrae Mr | Macrae
Director Directar
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to clectronic form, authentication and manncr of delivery under scction 1072 of
the Companics Act 2000.



